



A CALIFORNIA COMPANY FEEDING CALIFORNIA KIDS

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET

**EGG & CHEESE BREAKFAST
TACO**

Contribution to USDA Meal Pattern Requirements: **1 m/ma & 1 grain**

Code No: ECT23 BULK PACK _____ ECT23W INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED 1 TACO 100% TRANS FAT FREE

Portion Size as Purchases: **2.65 oz.** Case Pack: **100 Net** Case Weight: 16.56 lbs.

1 m/ma: **0.4 oz Frozen Whole Egg 0.4 oz. RF Cheddar Cheese 0.15 oz. Cooked, Canned Refried Beans Sriracha Sauce: 0.05 oz. Green Chiles: 0.15 oz.**

1 Whole Grain: **1.5 oz. Whole Grain Rich Flour Tortilla - 16 grams of whole grain, 1 creditable grain**

Nutrition Information:

Nutrition Facts	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
	100 servings per container	Total Fat 11g	14%	Total Carbohydrate 21g
Serving size 1 taco (75g)	Saturated Fat 3g	15%	Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Calories per serving 210	Trans Fat 0g		Total Sugars 0g	
	Cholesterol 55mg	18%	Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
	Sodium 270mg	12%	Protein 8g	
	Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 182mg 15% • Iron 1mg 6% • Potassium 116mg 2%			

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredient Statement for: Egg & Cheese Taco: **Tortilla:** Whole Grain Wheat Flour (Ultra Grain), Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat flour, Malted Barley, Ferrous Sulfate, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Whole Grain Corn, Soybean Oil, Mono- Diglycerides, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate) Calcium Propionate, Rice Flour, Fumaric Acid, Potassium Sorbate, Guar Gum, Yeast, Enzymes. **Cooked Whole Egg:** Whole Eggs, Citric acid, 0.15% Water Added as Carrier for Citric Acid, Citric Acid Added to Preserve Color. **Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese:** Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized reduced fat milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes, and annatto color {if colored}). **Diced Green Chiles:** Green Chiles, Water, Salt, Citric acid. **Refried Beans:** Water, Pinto Beans, Salt, Cottonseed Oil, Garlic Powder. **Sriracha Mayonnaise:** Mayonnaise, (soybean oil, egg yolks, water, distilled vinegar, contains less than 2% of salt, sugar, lemon juice concentrate, calcium disodium ETDA Added to protect flavor, Spice, natural flavors), Chili sauce, (red chili, distilled vinegar, sugar, dehydrated garlic, salt, red chili powder, acetic acid, xanthan gum, xanthan gum, potassium sorbate (added as preservatives). **Tic Gum:** Acacia, Agar, Carrageenan, Guar, Konjac, Locust Bean Gum, Pectin, Tara Gum. **Non-GMO Rice Bran Oil.**

ALLERGENS: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY

BESTWAY FOOD PRODUCTS PRODUCTION FACILITY DOES NOT CONTAIN PEANUTS DOES CONTAIN TREE NUTS FOR FURTHER PROCESSING

SHELF LIFE FROZEN: 365 DAYS AFTER PRODUCTION

Heating Instructions For Product Listed Above: FROM FROZEN:

CONVECTION OVEN - 325 degrees for 10- 15 min. or until an internal temp. of 165 degrees.

CONVENTIONAL OVEN - 310 degrees for 10-15 min. or until an internal temp. of 165 degrees.

I certify the above is true
Revised: 1/12/2023

Greenfield Sawyer President